Royal Welsh Smallholding & Countryside Show Day 2 (Males)
Mrs A Aitken 22 May 2022

ADULT MALE T/BT (1/1) 1st E Bull's Aphrodite Spectre

ADULT MALE S/BS (3/2) 1st Darbyshire's Darwil Adonis, 2nd E Bull's Forasmile Athol
ADULT MALE T (0/0)

ADULT MALE BA (0/0)

ADULT MALE AN (0/0)

ADULT MALE GG/BG (1/1) 1st Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Columbus

AOV ADULT MALE (0/0)

BUCKLING AV (4/2) 1st Bull's Forasmile Aero, 2nd Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Columbus
BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, BCC BT MALE Aphrodite Spectre, Res, BCC S Darwil Adonis

BCC AN MALE n/f, BCC BA MALE n/f, BCC BG MALE n/f, BCC BS MALE Forasmile Athol
BCC GG MALE n/a, BCC T MALE n/f, CM MALE n/f

BEST BUCKLING Forasmile Athol, Res Vicarshill Columbus

JUDGES COMMENTS:

Small entry of beautifully presented male exhibits. BIS a British Toggenburg with broad chest, very
pleasant head, substantial bone and well up on his feet. RBIS a well grown Saanen buckling, good
top line, body length and depth.

Royal Welsh Smallholding & Countryside Show Day 2 (Females)

MILKER S/BS (2/1) 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Minskip

MILKER BT (6/4) 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Capella, 2nd A Bull's Chatterbox Lilac, 3rd Parr &
Ackroyd's Ashdene Candyfloss

MILKER FIRST KIDDER T (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Lottie

MILKER SECOND & SUBS T (0/0)

BA 1ST KIDDERS (2/2) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Gleam, 2nd Darbyshire's Iwerne Morwenna

BA 2ND & SUBS KIDDERS (3/1) 1st Ogborne's Kerborne Vixen

MILKER AN (3/2) 1st Kingstone's Jackindabox Iris, 2nd Webb's Caprabella Amphetamine

MILKER GG/BG (2/2) 1st Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Heucherabell, 2nd Lawton & Bennett's
Vicarshill Hebebell

MILKER AOV (7/7) 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Meadowmaid, 2nd Alderson's Arllwyn Giggles, 3rd
A Bull's Chatterbox Minnesota

GOATLING S/BS (4/3) 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Meadowquest, 2nd Darbyshire's Darwil Sherry,
3rd Darbyshire's Darwil Martini

GOATLING T (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Blossom

GOATLING BT (2/2) 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Mimosa, 2nd A Bull's Chatterbox Stargazer

GOATLING BA (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Sophia

GOATLING AN (1/1) 1st Webb's Caprabella Navarro

GOATLING GG/BG (2/2) 1st Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill vy, 2nd Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Isa
GOATLING AOV (3/3) 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Maidmarian, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Hope, 3rd
Jones's Arllwyn Halimun

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, IPCC, BCC BS Ashdene Minskip, Res, CM Ashdene Meadowmaid

BCC AN Jackindabox Iris, BCC BA Kerborne Vixen, BCC BG n/f, BCC BT Ashdene Capella, BCC
GG n/a, BCC S n/f, BCC T n/a

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Ashdene Minskip, 2nd Ashdene Meadowmaid, 3rd Ashdene Capella,
4th Kerborne Vixen, 5th Jackindabox Iris, 6th Arllwyn Giggles

BEST GOATLING Ashdene Meadowquest, Res Chatterbox Mimosa

JUDGES COMMENTS:

BIS & RBIS well-conditioned, beautifully presented animals with good top lines, limbs and both
running through, preferred outlook and dairy appearance of BIS. Best and reserve goatlings both
good examples of respective breeds, well grown with good bone.

Goats Name Reg No Yield Fat% Fat% Prot% Prot% Mths PTs Award
AM PM AM PM



Saanen/British Saanen (2/2)
Ashdene Minskip Q*2
Aphrodite Adelee

British Toggenburg (6/5)
Ashdene Candyfloss Q*
Ashdene Capella *
Chatterbox Lilac
Chatterbox Cherry
Strawbarn Heather
Toggenburg (1/1)
Llanfilo Lottie

British Alpine (5/4)
Kerborne Vixen Q*1
Arllwyn Gypsy

lwerne Morwenna
Arllwyn Gleam

Anglo Nubian (4/4)
Caprabella Eleven *3
Jackindabox Iris
Caprabella Amphetamine
Caprabella Phat

BS044287D
BS044263D

BT029921D
BT029924D
BT029976D
BT029977D
BT029745P

T.006549D

BA018921D
BA019354D
BA019303D
BA019350D

AN036895D
ANO037754D
ANO037431D
ANO037801D

Golden Guernsey/British Guernsey (4/3)

Vicarshill Heucherabell
Vicarshill Hyacinthbell
Vicarshill Hebebell
Any Other Variety (10/9)
Darwil Rosetta *
Arllwyn Giggles *
Ashdene Meadowmaid
Forasmile Flake
Ashdene Milkmaid
Forasmile Aero *1
Arllwyn Elouise *
Kerborne Daisymay
Chatterbox Minnesota

GG011388D
GG011387D
GG010621D

FB020161D
HB079943D
HB079443D
HB079919D
HB079875D
HB078101D
HB079426D
HB079668D
HB079915D

4.15
5.65

5.95
5.95
6.15
5.35
4.55

3.05

5.30
2.75
3.35
3.40

5.05
4.10
3.85
2.90

3.10
4.70
2.45

5.65
5.05
6.50
5.65
4.25
3.20
3.65
5.00
3.90

4.59
3.41

3.49
3.32
2.64

251
3.26

3.08
4.91
3.36
3.49

3.96
3.42
3.29
3.82

3.73
2.76
3.92

3.60
3.24
2.40
2.58
3.70
4.41
2.9
2.87
3.18

5.13
3.1

4.89
3.79
3.28

4.64
3.47

4.54
6.42
4.20
3.90

4.39
4.37
4.49
4.24

4.59
3.96
4.75

4.03
4.03
2.69
3.34
4.42
5.55
3.40
3.10
4.07

2.84
222

2.76
2.97
217

2.19
3.00

2.90
2.63
2.41
2.33

3.34
2.84
2.82
3.45

3.72
2.64
3.24

2.57
3.01
1.90
2.60
2.7
3.25
2.53
1.96
2.51

272
2.24

2.61
2.80
1.99

212
2.84

277
2.63
2.35
2.40

3.36
2.69
2.75
3.39

3.65
2.50
3.14

2.53
2.78
1.77
2.48
2.52
3.18
2.46
1.90
2.40

17.05
16.76
Not Qualified

21.27
19.81
19.42
18.61
16.81
15.37
15.13
14.62
14.17



