## Royal Welsh Smallholding & Countryside Show Day 2 (Males)

Mrs A Aitken

22 May 2022

ADULT MALE T/BT (1/1) 1st E Bull's Aphrodite Spectre ADULT MALE S/BS (3/2) 1st Darbyshire's Darwil Adonis, 2nd E Bull's Forasmile Athol ADULT MALE T (0/0) ADULT MALE BA (0/0) ADULT MALE AN (0/0) ADULT MALE GG/BG (1/1) 1st Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Columbus AOV ADULT MALE (0/0) BUCKLING AV (4/2) 1st Bull's Forasmile Aero, 2nd Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Columbus <u>BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:</u> Rosette BIS, CC, BCC BT MALE Aphrodite Spectre, Res, BCC S Darwil Adonis BCC AN MALE n/f, BCC BA MALE n/f, BCC BG MALE n/f, BCC BS MALE Forasmile Athol BCC GG MALE n/a, BCC T MALE n/f, CM MALE n/f

BEST BUCKLING Forasmile Athol, Res Vicarshill Columbus

## JUDGES COMMENTS:

Small entry of beautifully presented male exhibits. BIS a British Toggenburg with broad chest, very pleasant head, substantial bone and well up on his feet. RBIS a well grown Saanen buckling, good top line, body length and depth.

## Royal Welsh Smallholding & Countryside Show Day 2 (Females)

MILKER S/BS (2/1) 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Minskip

**MILKER BT (6/4)** 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Capella, 2nd A Bull's Chatterbox Lilac, 3rd Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Candyfloss

MILKER FIRST KIDDER T (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Lottie

MILKER SECOND & SUBS T (0/0)

**BA 1ST KIDDERS (2/2)** 1st Jones's Arllwyn Gleam, 2nd Darbyshire's Iwerne Morwenna **BA 2ND & SUBS KIDDERS (3/1)** 1st Ogborne's Kerborne Vixen

MILKER AN (3/2) 1st Kingstone's Jackindabox Iris, 2nd Webb's Caprabella Amphetamine MILKER GG/BG (2/2) 1st Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Heucherabell, 2nd Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Hebebell

**MILKER AOV (7/7)** 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Meadowmaid, 2nd Alderson's Arllwyn Giggles, 3rd A Bull's Chatterbox Minnesota

**GOATLING S/BS (4/3)** 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Meadowquest, 2nd Darbyshire's Darwil Sherry, 3rd Darbyshire's Darwil Martini

GOATLING T (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Blossom

GOATLING BT (2/2) 1st A Bull's Chatterbox Mimosa, 2nd A Bull's Chatterbox Stargazer

GOATLING BA (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Sophia

GOATLING AN (1/1) 1st Webb's Caprabella Navarro

**GOATLING GG/BG (2/2)** 1st Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Ivy, 2nd Lawton & Bennett's Vicarshill Isa **GOATLING AOV (3/3)** 1st Parr & Ackroyd's Ashdene Maidmarian, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Hope, 3rd Jones's Arllwyn Halimun

**BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:** 

Rosette BIS, CC, IPCC, BCC BS Ashdene Minskip, Res, CM Ashdene Meadowmaid BCC AN Jackindabox Iris, BCC BA Kerborne Vixen, BCC BG n/f, BCC BT Ashdene Capella, BCC GG n/a, BCC S n/f, BCC T n/a

**CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE** 1st Ashdene Minskip, 2nd Ashdene Meadowmaid, 3rd Ashdene Capella, 4th Kerborne Vixen, 5th Jackindabox Iris, 6th Arllwyn Giggles

BEST GOATLING Ashdene Meadowquest, Res Chatterbox Mimosa

## JUDGES COMMENTS:

BIS & RBIS well-conditioned, beautifully presented animals with good top lines, limbs and both running through, preferred outlook and dairy appearance of BIS. Best and reserve goatlings both good examples of respective breeds, well grown with good bone.

Goats Name	Reg No	Yield	Fat%	Fat%	Prot%	Prot%	Mths	PTs	Award
	-		AM	РМ	AM	PM			

Saanen/British Saanen (2/2)								
Ashdene Minskip Q*2	BS044287D	4.15	4.59	5.13	2.84	2.72	2.8	20.96
Aphrodite Adelee	BS044263D	5.65	3.41	3.11	2.22	2.24	0.2	18.23
British Toggenburg (6/5)								
Ashdene Candyfloss Q*	BT029921D	5.95	3.49	4.89	2.76	2.61	0.2	23.85
Ashdene Capella *	BT029924D	5.95	3.32	3.79	2.97	2.80	0.2	22.80
Chatterbox Lilac	BT029976D	6.15	2.64	3.28	2.17	1.99	0.2	18.25
Chatterbox Cherry	BT029977D	5.35	2.29	3.20	2.36	2.20	0.2	16.08
Strawbarn Heather	BT029745P	4.55	2.51	4.64	2.19	2.12	0.4	15.39
Toggenburg (1/1)								
Llanfilo Lottie	T.006549D	3.05	3.26	3.47	3.00	2.84	0.4	11.76
British Alpine (5/4)								
Kerborne Vixen Q*1	BA018921D	5.30	3.08	4.54	2.90	2.77	0.2	20.82
Arllwyn Gypsy	BA019354D	2.75	4.91	6.42	2.63	2.63	0.2	13.05
Iwerne Morwenna	BA019303D	3.35	3.36	4.20	2.41	2.35	0.4	12.31
Arllwyn Gleam	BA019350D	3.40	3.49	3.90	2.33	2.40	0.2	12.11
Anglo Nubian (4/4)								
Caprabella Eleven *3	AN036895D	5.05	3.96	4.39	3.34	3.36	0.2	22.58 *
Jackindabox Iris	AN037754D	4.10	3.42	4.37	2.84	2.69	0.2	16.12
Caprabella Amphetamine	AN037431D	3.85	3.29	4.49	2.82	2.75	0.4	15.40
Caprabella Phat	AN037801D	2.90	3.82	4.24	3.45	3.39	0.4	13.18
Golden Guernsey/British Guernsey (4/3)								
Vicarshill Heucherabell	GG011388D	3.10	3.73	4.59	3.72	3.65	2.6	17.05
Vicarshill Hyacinthbell	GG011387D	4.70	2.76	3.96	2.64	2.50	0.4	16.76
Vicarshill Hebebell	GG010621D	2.45	3.92	4.75	3.24	3.14		Not Qualified
Any Other Variety (10/9)								
Darwil Rosetta *	FB020161D	5.65	3.60	4.03	2.57	2.53	0.4	21.27
Arllwyn Giggles *	HB079943D	5.05	3.24	4.03	3.01	2.78	0.4	19.81
Ashdene Meadowmaid	HB079443D	6.50	2.40	2.69	1.90	1.77	2.8	19.42
Forasmile Flake	HB079919D	5.65	2.58	3.34	2.60	2.48	0.2	18.61
Ashdene Milkmaid	HB079875D	4.25	3.70	4.42	2.71	2.52	0.4	16.81
Forasmile Aero *1	HB078101D	3.20	4.41	5.55	3.25	3.18	0.2	15.37
Arllwyn Elouise *	HB079426D	3.65	2.91	3.40	2.53	2.46	3	15.13
Kerborne Daisymay	HB079668D	5.00	2.87	3.10	1.96	1.90	0.4	14.62
Chatterbox Minnesota	HB079915D	3.90	3.18	4.07	2.51	2.40	0.4	14.17